19-0308, Rev I: 7/95 JV\JYXAJV\
CMOS 8-Bit DAC with Output Amplifier
General Description
The MX7224 is a precision voltage-output CMOS
digital-to-analog converter (DAC) which includes an
output amplifier on chip. Only an external reference
source is required for operation and the fully specified
accuracy is achieved with no external trims.

• 1 LSB Unadjusted Error
• Double Buffered Logic Inputs
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MX7224KN 0°C (o + 70°C Plastic DIP + 2 LSB
MX7224LN 0°C lo +70°C Plastic DIP •t 1 LSB
MX7224K/D 0°C to <70°C Dice + 2 LSB
MX7224KCWN 0°C to + 70°C Wide S O + 2 LSB
MX7224LCWN 0°C to + 70° C Wide S.O t 1 LSB
MX7224BQ -25°C to + 85°C C E R D I P " • 2 LSB
MX7224CQ - 2 5 ° C to *85°C C E R D I P " • 1 LSB
MX7224TD -55°C to '125° C Ceramic 1 2 LSB
MX7224UD - 5 5 ° C to +125° C Ceramic i 1 LSB
MX7224TQ - 5 5 ° C to + 125°C C E R D I P " ' 2 LSB
MX7224UQ - 5 5 ° C to +125° C C E R D I P " ' 1 LSB
' All devices—13 lead
" Maxim reserves the
CERDIP packages.
packages